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Integrated Executive Summary

2007 Entering Student Survey = 390 students
2008 Entering Student Survey = 431 students
2009 Entering Student Survey = 511 students

Student Background

| 2007, 2008 2009
Primary Residence
Parent/Guardian Home 87% 90%
Rental 30% 37%
Preferred Contact Method
Phone 63% 62%
Email 17% 20%
Employment
| 2007, 2008| 2009

Hours Worked Per Week (during first semester)

Working during semester 86% 74% 87%

Less than 30 hours 84% 64% 56%

31-40 hours 14% 16% 28%
Student's Yearly Income

Less than $1000 46% 35% 33%
Family Background

| 2007| 2008 2009

Have Dependent Children

Yes 6% 13% 16%

No 94% 87% 84%
Single Parent

Yes 46% 50% 29%

No 54% 50% 71%
Utilize CR Childcare (Eureka campus)

Yes 23% 7%

NoO, Not Sure, Not Attending 7% 93%
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High School Characteristics

2007/ 2008|2009
Graduation Method
Diploma 90% 87%
GED 4% 7%
High School GPA
1.0-25 25% 19%
2.6-3.5 67% 65%
3.6-4.0 12% 15%
Years Taken In High School
4 Years: English 93% 91%
3-4 Years: Math 79% 80%
3-4 Years: History/Gov't 88% 85%
High School Hours Spent On...
0-10 Hours: School Work 75% 7%
Feelings of College Preparedness *
Prepared 59% 51% 50%
Unprepared 4% 17% 13%

* 2007-2008 data based on high school preparedness

College Choice
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2007| 2008 2009
Choice of CR
CR was only choice * 81% 81% 45%
@ 2007
CR was first choice ** 23% | @2008
* 2007-2008 survey asked if student only applied to CR 2009
** 2007-2008 survey did not pool for this category
Plan To Accomplish While Attending CR
2007 2008 2009
m 2007
Increase Skills For Transfer 77% 74% 78% m2008
] @2009
Explore Majors 57% 58% 55%
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Influenced Decision To Attend CR

| 2007| 2008 2009
Personal
Family/Friends * 70% 68% 75%
HS Counselor/Teacher * 40% 38% 31%
CR Website 34% 25% 14%
Campus Visit 49% 46% 13%
CR Advisor/Counselor 30% 27% 8%
Co-worker * 16% 15% 5%
CR Employee 24% 23% 3%
CR Media
Mail ** 43% 36% 24%
Television 14% 10% 12%
Newspaper *** 15% 9% 6%
Radio 12% 9% 5%
Magazines *** 15% 9% 2%
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* 2007-2008 surveys pooled categories separately; average used for comparison purposes
** 2007-2008 surveys stated "information from CR"
*** 2007-2008 surveys combined categories; same numbers used for comparison purposes

CR Demographics

2007, 2008 2009

Primary Campus

Eureka 92% 59% 65%
Preferred Course Time

Day 65% 57% 54%

Day and Evening 31% 36% 39%

Evening 5% 7% 7%
Preferred Course Day

Weekdays 94% 93% 90%

Weekday & Weekends 5% 6% 10%
Semesters Planned For CR

4-5 Semesters * 45% 47% 79%
Family Attended CR

Parent/Guardian 28% 33% 18%

Sibling 20% 22% 15%
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* 2009 survey states "4 semesters" and "5 or more semesters" separately; combined for comparison purposes
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CR Goals and Expectations

2007 2008 2009

Skills to succeed at CR 87% 84% 94%

Funding to complete goals 61% 58% 64% _

Well-rounded education 77% 2% 89% _
Emotional support 67% 64% 76% _
Education to meet goals 84% 80% 94%

Experienced Emotions

2007 2008 2009

Felt overwhelmed * 42% 44% 42%

Felt depressed * 20% 20% 24%
* 2009 survey pooled frequency of emotion; highest category taken for comparison purposes

Financial Aid

2007 2008 2009

Applied for Financial Aid * 79% 78% 83%

Completed a FAFSA 65% 80% 64%

Applied for BOG waiver 30% 49% 32%
* 2009 survey data combines completed and those planning to apply

Student Demographics
| 2007 2008 2009

Age
18 years or younger 75% 64% 61%
19 years or older 25% 36% 39%
Sex
Male 49% 47% 47%
Female 51% 53% 53%
Ethnicity
White 71% 74% 66%
Hispanic/Latino 9% 7% 11%
Native American 5% 7% 6%
Primary Language
English 92% 93% 99%
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